
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031888-2021 

Awarded contract

System on Chip Applications for Missile Defence

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-031888

Published: 21 December 2021, 10:56am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

LONDON

Contact

Ian Beadle

Email

ian.beadle100@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001704644

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031888-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031888-2021
mailto:ian.beadle100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

System on Chip Applications for Missile Defence

Reference number

DSTLX-1000165305

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73400000 - Research and Development services on security and defence
materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To understand the potential benefits of System on Chip technology and the Internet of
Things to develop a range of new concepts for the application of this technology within

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 6

missile defence

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £77,461.78

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73400000 - Research and Development services on security and defence
materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The study will involve three work packages (WPs) aimed at developing an understanding of
the problem space, identifying potential applications, and generating system architectures
and technology roadmaps for the future implementation of selected concepts.

WP1 - Literature Review

WP2 - Concept Generation

WP3 - Concept Development

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criterion: Within budget 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The contract has its object services listed in Annex II B

Explanation:

The competition was conducted through a pre-competed Defence framework agreement run
by a prime supplier.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

DSTLX-1000165305

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Corda (UK)

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £77,461.78

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £77,461.78



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-04-28T23:13:16+0100
	TCPDF




